DA-4812 dated 
January 30, 2020 (collectively, the “Contract”); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor, by mutual agreement, desire to amend the Contract in order 
to extend the term until June 30, 2021 and increase the not-to-exceed amount under the Contract 
by Two Million One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,143,600), as set 
forth in this Third Amendment;

NOW, TFIEREFORE, the parties hereto, for and in consideration of the terms, covenants and 
conditions herein contained, City and Contractor do hereby mutually agree that the Contract shall 
BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

“The Contract shall commence on July 1,2013 and shall terminate on June 30, 2021, unless 
earlier terminated pursuant to Sections 5 and 6 below.”

The first sentence of Section 3.2 of the Contract is hereby deleted and replaced inSection 2
lieu thereof with the following:

“The compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Twenty-Two Million Four Hundred Twenty- 
Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($22,428,342) for the term of the Contract.”

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that, except asSection 3
specifically provided herein, this Third Amendment shall not in any manner alter, change, modify 
or affect any of the rights, privileges, duties or obligations of either of the parties hereto under or